MINUTES
MONTANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
51st LEGISLATURE - REGULAR SESSION
SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
Call to Order: By Chairman Gary Spaeth, on February 16, 1989, at
8:00 a.m.
ROLL CALL
Members Present: All members were present.
Members Excused: None
Members Absent: None

Staff Present: Carl Schweitzer, LFA; Jane Hamman, OBPP; Donna
Grace, Committee Secretary

HEARING ON DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

List of Proponents and Group they Represent

John Armstrong, DNRC

Ray Beck, DNRC

Dave Darby, DNRC :

Mike Workman, Tobacco Valley Economic Development
Jane Holzer, Montana State Conservation Association
Ellis Hagen, MACD

Peggy Haaglund, MACD

Gary Fritz, DNRC

Remaining Issues 69:A (001) Exhibit 1.

1. Reallocation of Department Funds to the State Water Planning
Process. The executive budget transfers 1.00 FTE from
Centralized Services and 1.00 FTE from the Engineering
Bureau to the Water Management Bureau. The positions would
provide additional manpower for the state water planning
effort. Each position costs $54,070 for the biennium and
there is an additional $33,952 for operating expenses. The
LFA current level does not contain this item. Total
difference is $142,092 general fund for the biennium or
$71,046 per year. In fiscal 1988 the department expended
$145,000 for water planning. The increase is approximately
50%.

Mr. Darby stated that they had gone over the cuts they took
within the department and tried to reallocate some of the
higher priorities in the department so they would not become
modifieds but would be viewed as increases. Because of the
importance of the water planning effort and the fact that



HOUSE SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
February 16, 1989
Page 2 of 16

the Governor,K has recommended strongly that a solid water
plan with public participation is one of his cornerstones,
this was the highest priority within the department. This
was the last item left on the table when the committee went
through executive action.

Mr. Schweitzer stated that for the department as a whole this was
within their current level; however, within the program it
is an increase. Ms. Hamman stated that this was also the
former administration's highest priority.

Mr. Darby continued to discuss his support of the water plan. He
said they recognize that there are some important water
issues and they need to agree on policy and make
recommendations to the legislature when necessary.

MOTION: Representative Kimberley made a motion to adopt the
executive recommendation. It was noted that the financing
is from the general fund.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. Devlin, Swift and Spaeth voted no; all
others voted yes.

2. RIT Funding of Department Operations. The executive has
proposed continuing the use of RIT interest for a portion of
the operational expenses of the department. Mr. Schweitzer
stated that this was the issue that the joint subcommittee
had heard discussed. Basically, there is approximately $6.6
million of RIT funds available for the next biennium. The
question is how those funds are to be allocated. BHe said
that one decision had been made and that was to put $1.2
million of RIT into the Department of State Lands. He said
the General Government subcommittee had not used RIT funds
for silicosis benefits. The decision to be made is how much
should be allocated for operation of the department and how
much would then be left for grant programs. Mr. Schweitzer
said he had outlined the options in Table A of Exhibit 1.

Mr. Darby stated that he agreed with the LFA that if there is to
be a viable grant program, they will have to put a cap on
the amount used for operations.

Senator Jergeson stated that he objected to the inclusion of the
silicosis benefits funding from RIT funds.

MOTION: Senator Jergeson made a motion that all reference to
silicosis benefits be eliminated from the DNRC budget.
Discussion followed.

Mr. Darby stated that they have a budget which they presented to
the Long Range Planning Committee which will have to be
adjusted for vacancy savings and he presented copies of the
revised funding proposal to the committee. Exhibit 2.

Mr. Darby suggested that the committee act on this now so



HOUSE SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
- February 16, 1989
Page 3 of 16

that know how much is going to.be left for grant programs.
He said that the proposed budget assumes that the Reserved
Water Rights Compact Commission will be funded with general
funds and it does include the funding for silicosis
benefits.

Mr. Schweitzer stated that the committee's decision could be
broken down into two parts (1) how much money for the DNRC
and the Reserve Water Rights Commission and (2) what to do
about the silicosis money if the committee wanted to do
something different with that. Mr. Darby said they had
developed a possible allocation of the silicosis funds,
Exhibit 3, which would allow the money to go to the increase
in the Reserve Water Rights Compact Commission and
essentially free up what they assumed would be $300,000 in
general funds. Mr. Darby also suggested some restitution in
the water examination, claims examination, for the water
court. He suggested a 50% restoration, $250,000 a year for
that program, recognizing that the committee had already
restored $57,000 to that program. They have also included
$76,300 for partial funding of the rural economic
development program. He said they had put it in at less
than the requested funding level, thinking that the
communities should come up with part of the cost.

Mr. Darby said that this would match the funding proposal of the
executive in Exhibit 4 for the rural economic development
proposal.

Mr. Darby stated that the proposed budget incorporates all the
executive action taken to date, the LFA current level number
where the committee did not take specific action, and they
think they would match the funding mixes philosophically
used in the department in the past. He also said he would
recommend that if the committee did adopt the proposal, that
the LFA and the OBPP again go through the numbers and make
sure that everything matches.

Senator Jergeson offered to withdraw his motion. Chairman Spaeth
stated that the number one priority would be to let the Long
Range Planning Committee know how much RIT money would be
available for grants. Mr. Darby said that if the committee
adopts the proposed budget, there would be $2,004,200 for
Reclamation and Development grants and $451,700 for Water
Development grants. If the silicosis benefit is to be
funded by general funds, there would be $2,100,000 available
for reclamation and development grants.

Mr. Ray Beck, Administrator of the Conservation Districts
Division, testified in favor of the Rural Economic
Development Program, which was brought before the committee
previously by Senator Williams. The program started as a
pilot program in Southwest Montana. The program went very
well. Central Montana has now put together a program. The
proposal would be to put a coordinator in Central Montana as



HOUSE SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
February 16, 1989
Page 4 of 16

they feel it is essential to have a person to assist these
small counties stay coordinated, keep the activities going
and seek out technical and financial assistance. They are
asking for $90,750 for the biennium. However, some local
funds are available. Funds will be matched by the SCS.

MOTION: Representative Swift made a motion to adopt the Rural
Economic Development Program with a budget of $76,300 with
the language to provide for a review in two years and the
funding will not be built into the base. Discussion
followed.

Senator Jergeson said he thought that these development councils
should become self-supporting and the money should only be
for start-up costs. Chairman Spaeth said it should be made
clear that this won't be renewed without re-examination.

Mr. Peck said that he would prefer that the coordinator be a
state employee because they would have more control;
however, the employee could be a federal employee or they
could contract the services out.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. Devlin and Iverson voted no; all others
voted yes.

The committee proceeded to discuss the level of funding for the
Water Adjudication Program. The request is for $500,000.

MOTION: Representative Swift made a motion to approve $300,000
increase in the Water Adjudication Program.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All present voted in favor.

3. Water Development Funding of Department Operations. Water
Development Funding of Department Operations. 1In the
original executive recommendation it was proposed that
$338,000 of Water Development funds replace general fund in
the current level. The LFA current level did not use the
Water Development funds but, rather, used general fund.
Therefore, if the subcommittee accepts the executive
recommendation, the general fund can be reduced by $338,000.
If the department's revised recommendation, which was
presented to the joint subcommittees, the amount was reduced
to $300,000. The department assumed there was $900,000 for
the water courts but the executive action to date leaves
$835,000 so it adds another $64,000 into the grant account.

MOTION: Representative Swift made a motion to accept the
department's recommendation of $300,000.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All present voted in favor.

4. De-earmarking of the Coal Tax Portion of the Alternative
Energy Fund, and replacing Alternative Energy Funds with
General Fund.

MOTION: Representative Iverson made a motion to de-earmark the



HOUSE SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOQURCES
February 16, 1989
Page 5 of 16
coal tax portion of the alternative energy fund.
VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All present in favor.
There were no further questions and no further discussion.
Chairman Spaeth stated that the budget for the DNRC was
complete.

DEPARTMENT OF FISH, WILDLIFE AND PARKS

List of Proponents and Groups they Represent (174)

Don Hyppa, FWP

Ron Marcoux, FWP

Representative Ed Grady, District 47

Larry Dominic, Northwest Montana Human Resources
Janet Ellis, Audubon Legislative Fund

Ron Aasheim, FWP

Dave Mott, FWP

Saline Seep

Senator Jergeson stated that the following boilerplate language
had been developed in cooperation with the FWP department:
"Item __ shall be used by the department to contract with
landowners in cooperation with Montana Salinity Control
Association for salinity control programs which provide
benefits for fish and wildlife habitat. Salinity control
projects which involve privately owned lands shall be
financed on a cost share basis under guidelines developed by
the department. Guidelines will be consistent with the
legislation establishing the funding source and applying the
federal funding guidelines."

MOTION: Senator Jergeson moved the adoption of the boilerplate

language to be inserted in the appropriate place in the
appropriations bill.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. 211 members voted in favor.

Senator Jergeson said there was another issue to be discussed.
He said that people from the Wildlife Federation had
approached him and, rather than using $25,000 of House Bill
526 money, they recommended eliminating that and increase
the upland habitat money from $100,000 to $125,000. Mr.
Marcoux stated that he felt this would be appropriate.

NOTION: Senator Jergeson made a motion to eliminate the House
Bill 526 money and add $25,000 from upland habitat.
Discussion followed. Senator Jergeson said that House Bill
526 money is used for land purchases, leases and
conservation easements and, since this is a pilot program
within the department, until they determine that it might be
a long-term program, he suggested they not involve land
purchase, etc.



HOUSE SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
r February 16, 1989
Page 6 of 16

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. Jenkins and Swift voted no; all other
committee members voted yes.

Mr. Schweitzer stated that there was one housecleaning item that
should be taken care of. In the FWP budget there were some
items relating to vacancy savings where the executive made a
cut to offset vacancy savings. At this point in time what
has been done is to take the LFA current level and he asked
if the committee would like to go back and look at this
issue. Otherwise, the budget will reflect the current level
which doesn't include those cuts. Chairman Spaeth said the
policy of the committee would be to remain consistent to how
the matter was handled in other agencies. 1In that way, if
there is a change in vacancy savings, it can be plugged into
the computer and all agencies can be done at once and that
is the direction to the LFA.

State Parks System (236)

The LFA analysis is attached as Exhibit 5. Chairman Spaeth said
that he had heard good reports on the work of the joint
subcommittee which had considered the proposal of the State
Parks System.

Mr. Hyppa reviewed the division's operating budget. He also gave
an overview of the actions which were taken in the Long
Range Planning Committee as a result of the Parks
subcommittee's work. Exhibit 6 is the agenda the Parks
subcommittee worked from and was used by the Long Range
Planning Committee in their executive action. The first
issue discussed was the fee proposal. The committee
recommended that the division inform the Fish and Game
Commission that they should adopt the fee proposal and the
legislature was willing to appropriate funds from that
source. At the recommendation of the committee, six low use
sites were dropped from the list and the proposal now
contains 37 areas at which fees will be charged and 29 areas
where fees will not be charged. Another action was to
recommend that the department retain Canyon Ferry and Hell
Creek and gave the department the discretion to retain Lost
Creek. Information coming from that area is that the local
people want the state to continue to manage that area and it
is included in the budget proposal. The Kipp site should be
managed by the BLM as a part of the Wild and Scenic
Missouri. It will take a while to implement the transfer so
the division will manage the site until the transfer can be
accomplished. The last site is the Nelson Reservoir and the
Bureau of Reclamation will take that site and manage it at
the current level.

The department, and the Schwinden Administration, has built into
the budget proposal a provision that the parks division
would get 1/10 of 1% or $84,000 per year, of highway gas tax
funds to do improvements on park roads. The Montana



HOUSE SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
February 16, 1989
Page 7 of 16

Conservation Corps item refers to supplies and materials
which the Long Range Planning Committee agreed should be
moved to the operations budget. The model parks issue is
one that is still under discussion in Long Range Planning.
The Land and Water Conservation Fund would, for this
biennium, be allocated to the state parks system. Mr. Hyppa
stated that the Long Range Planning Committee has concurred
with the subcommittee's recommendations.

Executive Action:

Budget Modification - Montana Conservation Corps. Exhibit 7.
This budget modification is designed to create a Montana
Conservation Corps within the Parks Division for the purpose of
accomplishing improvements for the state parks system and for
other public lands and providing work experience for unemployed
or economically disadvantaged youth and adults which will enable

them to serve society, learn practical skills and establish work
records.

Representative Grady stated that he was the co-sponsor of Senate
Bill 388 which would establish the Montana Conservation
Corps and he thought it fit in with what they were trying to
do with the entire parks system to turn things around. He
said most of the Long Range Planning Committee is looking
very strongly at putting another million into the parks and
this is a needed thing but the money will be spread pretty
thin. He encouraged the committee to give favorable
consideration to the budget modification.

Larry Dominic stated that he was the Director of the Northwest
Montana Human Resources in Kalispell. He had administered
conservation corps programs for about 12 years with the
federal government and with the State of Montana and was a
participant in the pilot project that was established in the
FWP last summer. He stated that he was a supporter of the
Montana Conservation Corps but he had some real concerns
about the budget requests and about the legislation being
put together. He said he had participated with the
committee through the budget office in developing the
legislation. He said that the budget sheet indicated that
one of the funding sources is from the Department of Labor
in the amount of $108,000. There is considerable concern
among the private industry council which administers JTPA
dollars. The legislature does not have the authority to
appropriate or allocate job training funds because it is the
responsibility of the private industry council to make those
appropriations and one of the problems is that FWP is
indicating that $108,000 will come from Labor but that issue
has not even been discussed by the private industry council
nor have any allocations of those funds been made. He said
he thought that in order for the Conservation Corps to do a
real conservation job, there will have to be a general fund
appropriation. Also, in looking at some of the materials
submitted to the committee, there was discussion of using



HOUSE SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
. February 16, 1989
Page 8 of 16

AFDC grant diversion, unemployed parent programs. He said
he administered a grant diversion program for the Department
of SRS and work with general assistance and AFDC recipients
cannot use AFDC grant diversion for people in conservation
corps jobs. Grant diversion placements have to be greater
than minimum wage and the wages proposed for the MCC are
minimum wage and the placements would have to be permanent
in nature and that is not the case with the MCC. Again, he
stated that he and the private industry council, as well as
some legislators, have problems with the nature of funding
for this program. He said his real concern with the program
is that what is being proposed are work programs for
economically disadvantaged unemployed people or welfare
recipients and, having worked with conservation corps for a
number of years, the programs are typically programs which
mix income groups and are for kids of all income groups.

You achieve public good by mixing the participants in the
programs. Most important, you teach stewardship of public
lands and he does not see that in this program. He feels
the MCC is a way for the state parks system to get cheap
labor to get help for the parks department. He said he was
supportive of working with the program but if they were
going to have a work program they should call it that and if
it is going to be a conservation corps they should look at
what that really is and fund it appropriately.

Chairman Spaeth stated that the committee worked with spending
authority only and did not have anything to do with whether
the funds would become available or not. If the DEFRA funds
cannot be used, the committee will not be able to come up
with general fund money.

MOTION: Senator Iverson made a motion to approve spending
authority dependent on the passage of Senate Bill 388.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All committee members voted in favor of
the motion.

Issues 1 and 2. (644) The executive eliminated 1.75 FTE as an
offset to increases in FTE which are included in budget
modifications and the executive included additional personal
services. Since that time the division has advanced the fee
proposal idea and the division anticipates needing those
employees to carry the program forward.

MOTION: Representative Kimberley made a motion to adopt the LFA
on both issues. '

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All present voted yes.

Issue No. 3. Transfer to snowmobile groomer replacement account.
Because of revised revenue estimate, the department has
requested additional funding for the replacement account.
Mr. Hyppa stated that the LFA and executive agree with and
would support the department's request.



HOUSE SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
- February 16, 1989
Page 9 of 16

MOTION: Representative Iverson made a motion to accept the
department's request.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED, All in favor.

Issue No. 4. Late billings for repair and maintenance of
snowmobile equipment. Mr. Hyppa stated that this relates to
the fact that the department has been changing the
management of its snowmobile program and is converting it to
an almost exclusively grant program to local snowmobile
clubs. As a result, the clubs were late getting their bills
in and they would like to get this amount, $118,690, put
back into the base because it is actually what was spent.

MOTION: Senator Jenkins made a motion to accept the executive
recommendation.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All present voted in favor.

Issue No. 5. 70:A (009) Park management consultants. 2As a
result of the financial situation in the Parks Division, the
staff in Helena has been reduced so that there are now 7
people in the department where there had been 18 two years
ago. They need to develop a management system to develop a
long range vision of the state park sites. 1In the absence
of staff people they need to hire consultants to do this.
This is a new item which was added by the executive. The
LFA did not include it in his recommendations because he
thought the committee should review it.

Senator Devlin said that it seemed to him that the department
felt that every time they thought they might lose an FTE
they go to consulting and he said that eventually they were
going to be wondering why the consultant expenses are so

high.

MOTION: Senator Devlin than made a motion approving the
executive with language suggesting that this should be
reviewed again in two years. Mr. Hyppa stated that they are
beginning a new planning cycle for the five-year state-wide
comprehensive plan and that will require some data
collection and studies to be done by the University of
Montana.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All present voted in favor.

Issue No. 6. Janitorial and caretaker service. Mr. Hyppa said
he would recommend going with the LFA on this issue as he
has correctly analyzed the situation.

MOTION: Senator Devlin made a motion to accept the LFA.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All committee members voted yes.



HOUSE SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
February 16, 1989
Page 10 of 16

Issue No. 7. Garbage pick-up increase. Mr. Hyppa said this
issue was connected with issue No. 9, reduction proposal for
dropping federal sites and transferring the funds to state
sites. He said they had proposed making changes in the
budget to redirect money for effort they were going to save
if the federal sites were transferred. Mr. Schweitzer
stated that if the committee went with the LFA on 7 and 9 at
this time and then built back in when the federal sites are
considered.

MOTION: Representative Kimberley moved adoption of the LFA.
VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All in favor.

Issue No. 8. Operating expenses reduced to fund pay plan.
Chairman Spaeth stated that there is already a policy on
this issue.

Issue No. 10. Equipment. The LFA has $4,044 more in the budget
than the executive.

MOTION: Representative Iverson moved the adoption of the
executive recommendation.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All present voted yes.

Issue No. 1l1. Ground Maintenance - Contracted Services. Mr.
Hyppa stated that at the time they made the request they
expected bids to come in higher for a.number of reasons.
They opened the bids earlier this week and they did come in
$24,430 higher and, in addition, he said he had received a
letter from the Department of Administration that there is
one additional building which will cost another $1,400 per
year.

MOTION: Senator Jergeson made a motion to adopt the executive
recommendation.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All members voted in favor.

Issue No. 12. Supplies and Materials. Mr. Hyppa said that an
early analysis of the account caused the executive to feel
there was not enough money to afford the supplies and
materials for the Capitol grounds. They now think the money
will be there. Ms, Hamman stated that she would support the
LFA recommendation. '

MOTION: Senator Jergeson made a motion to adopt the LFA.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All members voted in favor.

Budget Modification - Fishing Access Caretaker Services. This
budget modification will initiate scheduled maintenance of

fishing accesses in Regions 1, 3, 4 and 5 which have been
acquired and developed without corresponding funding and



HOUSE SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
February 16, 1989
Page 11 of 16

personnel for operation. Mr. Hyppa explained that the
modification would provide for care of fishing access sites
which have not been previously developed for public use. It
would provide the FTE to go to the sites to pick up garbage,
take care of the latrines, weed and fence maintenance, etc.
This is based on a workload increase and the funds would
come from the fishing license revenue.

MOTION: Senator Jenkins made a motion to approve the budget
modification.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All present voted in favor.
Parks Subcommittee Action 70:A (187)

Exhibit 8 is a summary sheet of all the issues that are attendant
to the fee proposal and the other changes in the
department's budget. This exhibit also contains the
proposal for spending the revenue from the fees. They are
suggesting they spend $223,517 in 1990 and $259,157 in 1991
to implement the fee plan which would include collecting the
fees, improve compliance, provide additional public service,
security, improved maintenance and provide some initial
hardware to get the sites in condition so that they can
collect the fees. They would be requesting 7.3 FTE's,
Exhibit 9.

Senator Jergeson said that former lieutenant Governor Bill
Christianson was intensely interested.in this issue and he
asked if he had anything he would like to say. Mr.
Christianson said he was at the meeting only to listen to
what was said.

Senator Devlin remarked that over 1/3 of the income would be used
for collection of the fees. Mr. Hyppa stated that a good
share of the people working to collect the fees would also
be doing maintenance and improve the public services as well
as collect the fees and they will be there to insure
compliance with the rules.

Mr. Hyppa explained that Canyon Ferry and the other sites had .
been built out of the budget since it had been anticipated
that they would be returned to the federal government for
management. He now requested that the amounts be built back
into the budget.

Senator Iverson stated that the subcommittee had discussed the
idea that some day they might want to reevaluate the mix of
how money should be spend on model parks. He said he
thought there was a valid argument in both directions. It
might be better to trim the model parks a bit more and he
said he also realized that people would be very upset if
they go to a park, pay a fee, and see it look just like it
always has. He would like to see enough money going into
each area. One suggestion was to not put any money into the



HOUSE SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
. February 16, 1989
Page 12 of 16

model parks the first year and pick that up the second year.
However, the subcommittee wasn't comfortable in doing
anything about that as it was more of a policy decision and
they took the department's recommendation.

Mr. Hyppa stated that the department had a good deal of
discussion on the tradeoffs and sensing the apprehension of
both the committees on that point, he said he would be
perfectly happy to acquiesce and suggest that all the money
be moved up into the other line item. It would give them
the discretion they need to match the funds properly and
address the priorities they identify.

Senator Jergeson said that would be up to the Long Range Planning
but Mr. Hyppa said he did want to go on record as not
objecting to that. Chairman Spaeth said that the issue
could be revisited as he felt they would be discussing state
parks often during the balance of the session.

MOTION: Senators Jenkins and Devlin jointly made a motion to
approve Item 2, Operations Budget to Implement the Fee
Plan; Item 3, Return of the Federal Sites and Item 4, Canyon
Ferry Consultant, which were included in the distribution of
revenues as outlined in Exhibit 8. Chairman Spaeth
clarified that Item 1, Capital Program, was the
responsibility of the Long Range Planning Committee and
Items 5, Conservation Corps, and Item 6, Pay Plan, had
already been dealt with,

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. The vote was unanimous.

Mr. Hyppa stated that as a part of the original parks division
budget, they had redirected some items. These were the
projects they were going to do with the federal sites money
and he said he would appreciate the committee's concurrence
that they go ahead and do those things as a part of the
executive budget. The redirection projects are outlined in
Exhibit 10. This is new effort at the existing level.
Since it was referenced in the budget, he felt it would be
approprlate for the committee to acknowledge the fact that
it is there.

Ms. Hamman stated that these are priorities the department is
submitting for review rather than bringing them in as
separate budget modifications.

MOTION: Representative Iverson made a motion to approve the
redirection within the division's current level.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All present voted yes.

Janet Ellis, Audubon Legislative Fund, stated that she wished to
ask the committee to reconsider some action taken on the
Conservation Education budget which would eliminate the
youth education position. She said she thought that



HOUSE SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
February 16, 1989
Page 13 of 16

"Project Wild" and "Aquatic" were very good programs that
had been approved in over 40 states. She said that with the
cutbacks in education, teachers don't get much of a chance
to do much re-training and they don't always have a
background in science. This person would be going to
schools to teach teachers and said that she hoped that the
committee would reconsider the action because some committee
members were not at the meeting when the action was taken.

Mr. Marcoux also suggested the advantage of this program is that
there are booklets to be supplied to the teachers and the
program is easy to use if the teachers have the training.
He said the schools are requesting more and more workshops
and if the department is to proceed, they will need the
funding.

MOTION: Representative Iverson made a motion to reconsider the
committee's previous action on Issue 2 of the Conservation
Education Division's budget.

VOTE: The Chairman called for a roll call vote. MOTION PASSED.
Spaeth, Kimberley, Iverson and Jergeson voted yes; Devlin,
Swift and Jenkins voted no.

MOTION: Representative Kimberley made a motion to approve the
position. Discussion followed. Senator Devlin said he
thought the department had the resources to get the
information distributed without putting another person on.
Representative Iverson said he would be interested in
knowing what the program contained and how objective it was.
Mr. Marcoux stated that the position was not just handing
out material, it was putting on workshops on the best way to
present it. The project was started as a result of the
Western Association of Fish and Wildlife and their interest
in developing a program. They hired a professional teaching
staff to develop the program. It has been reviewed by all
the major organizations.

VOTE: The Chairman called for a roll call vote. MOTION PASSED.
Spaeth, Kimberley, Iverson and Jergeson voted yes; Devlin,
Swift and Jenkins voted no.

Mr. Rashiem said he would provide copies of the workbooks to the
committee.

Project Saturation Patrol - Western Sanders County. Exhibit 11.
Mr. Marcoux said that this was a matter brought to the
attention of the committee by Senator Rapp-svrcek. He
presented a budget which would provide $3,000 to increase
law enforcement capability through the use of saturation
patrols rather than putting on additional employees.

MOTION: Representative Swift made a motion to approve the budget
for this project.



HOUSE SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
February 16, 1989
Page 14 of 16

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All present voted in favor.

Mr. Marcoux advised that House Bill 165 would provide for
additional enforcement activity for ATV use. The program
would require two FTE's in 1990 and 3.5 FTE in 1991. The
money to finance this program would come from the ATV decal
license fee. Exhibit 12.

MOTION: Senator Devlin made a motion to authorize spending
authority dependent on the passage of HB 165.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All committee members were in favor of the
motion.

HEARING ON DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

List of Proponents and Group they Represent

Andy Poole, Department of Commerce
Tom Clinch, Department of Commerce
Jane Clark, Department of Commerce
Carolyn Doering, Department of Commerce
Newell Anderson, Department of Commerce

Remaining Issues - Exhibit 13. 70:B (359)

Coal Board

Mr. Schweitzer stated that the difference is the executive has
recommended that he Coal Board be reduced from 2.5 FTE to
one and that all the grant money be diverted to the School
Foundation. The LFA has maintained the current level and
has grants built into the Coal Board's budget.

Mr. Newell Anderson stated that this is a policy judgment on
whether to go with the executive recommendation or with the
LFA. There is some information that there were some pending
bills which would directly affect the future of the Coal Tax
allocations and the Coal Board itself, and those bills have
received some action. The bills are Senate Bill 224 and
Senate Bill 238 which received adverse committee reports,

MOTION: Senator Jergeson made a motion to continue with the
program at the current level, the LFA recommendation.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. Devlin voted no; all others voted yes.

Board of Housing (445)

Mr. Schweitzer stated that Issue No. 10 under the Board of
Housing budget was a budget modification which would provide
administrative costs to establish a reverse annuity program
for lower-income elderly homeowners. The amount requested
was $48,600. At the time this issue was considered any
action was postponed pending action on SB 115. The bill has



HOUSE SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
February 16, 1989
Page 15 of 16

passed the Senate and is now under consideration in the
House and it does seem likely that it will pass.

MOTION: Senator Devlin made a motion to approve the modification
contingent on passage of SB 115.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All present voted in favor.

Health Facilities (472)

Mr. Poole stated that the Health Facilities Authority proposed
that they reduce audits from biennial to annual and House
Bill 216 was introduced to accomplish this. The bill passed
second reading in the House and it is very likely to pass
the Senate.

MOTION: Senator Jergeson made a motion to approve contingent on
the passage of HB 216.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All committee members voted in favor.

Office of Research and Information (493)

Mr. Poole stated that the committee had cut one-third of a
programmer position from this division. He explained that
the position is shared and the other two-thirds of this
position had been approved as it appeared in other budgets.
He asked that the committee reconsider their action on the
position. He stated that the divisiop needed the services
of this position badly. The other position cut by the
committee was for a .50 FTE research person. This person
was previously split between this division and the
Director's office. This person did research which they are
continuing to do but the function provided by the person
more properly would be in the Office of Research and
Information. The department has a continuing need for this
capability. Business assistance needs the information and
economic development relies on this analyst's ability.
Absent that ability the department is impacted in an adverse
way. He said that this is not a new function, it is simply
a continuation but it had been moved into a different
division where it was more appropriate.

MOTION: Representative Iverson made a motion to reconsider the
committee's action.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All members in favor.

MOTION: Senator Jenkins made a motion to reinstate the two
positions.

VOTE: MOTION PASSED. All present voted in favor of the motion.

Announcements/Discussion: None.



HOUSE SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
February 16, 1989
Page 16 of 16

ADJOURNMENT

Adjournment At: 11:30 a.m.

REE,/GARY SPRETH, Chairman

GS/dg

4026 .mina



DAILY ROLL CALL
NATURAL RESOURCES

SUBCOMMITTEE
DATE

NAME PRESENT | ABSENT EXCUSED
Representative Spaeth o///

Senator Devlin L/’/

Representative Kimberley v

Representative Iverson b///

Representative Swift '

Senator Jenkins v

Senator Jergeson 1

Form CS-30A
Rev. 1985




ROLL CALL VOTE

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
pate At/ T AGENCY /e f NUMBER /
4 / T ————
NAME AYE NAY
Representative Spaeth v
Senator Devlin v
Representative Kimberley e
Representative Iverson P
Representative Swift v
Senator Jenkins v
Senator Jergeson 1V
TALLY o/ 3

Motion: To reconsider action taken on Issue 2 of the Conservation

Education Division's budget which eliminated the position of a youth

education positioén.

Form CS-31A
‘Rev. 1985



ROLL CALL VOTE

NATURAL RESOURCES : SUBCOMMITTEE
DATE 2/16/89 AGENCY FWsP NuMBer 2
NAME AYE NAY
Representative Spaeth v
Senator Devlin v
Representative Kimberley v
Representative Iverson v
Representative Swift e
Senator Jenkins v
Senator Jergeson Ir
TALLY i 3
Secretary Chalrm

Motion: To relnstate the position of a youth educator into the Conservation

Education Division's budget (Issue 2).

L4
.

Form CS-31A
Rev. 1985



— /
! P ——

B
ez

HB oo

Department of Natural Resources and Conservation
Remaining Issues

1. Reallocation of Department Funds to the State Water Planning Process:

The executive budget transfers 1.00 FTE from Centralized Services
and 1.00 FTE from the Engineering Bureau to the Water Management Bu-
reau. The positions would provide additional manpower for the state water
planning effort. Each position costs_$54,070 for the biennium and there is
an additional $33,952 for operating expenses. The LFA current level does
not contain this item. Total difference is $142,092 general fund for the
biennium or $71,046 per year. In fiscal 1988 the department expended
$145,000 of water planning. The increase is an approximate 50 percent’
increase.

2. RIT Funding of Department Operatio'ns:

The executive has proposed continuing the use of RIT interest for
the a portion of the operational expenses of the department. The attached
table (Reclamation and Development Grant Programs) details the original
Executive Recommendation (column B), the Revised Executive Recommenda-
tion (column C), the Subcommittee's Decisions to date (column D), a
column which adds the subcommittee decisions to date with the revised
executive recommendation (column E), the revised department's request
(column F), and the difference between columns F and E. Table A lists
various varying appropriation levels which the committee could fund the
department's operational expenses.

Table A
RIT Funding Options

Dept. Request

, Orig. Dept. + 12 RWR
Program Executive Request Expansion
Revenues $6,625,700 $6,625,700 $6,625,700
State Lands $1,200,000 $1,200,000 $1,200,000
Silicosis Ben.* 276,300 976,300 976,300
Natural Resources :
Operations 2,215,100 2,245,200 2,245,200
Res. Water. Rights 216,400 200,000 419,500
Total Oper. Expenses $4,607,800 $4,621,500 $4,841,000

Remaining for Grants  $2,017,900 * $2,004,200 $1,783,700




3. Water Development Funding of Department Operations.

In the Original Executive Recommendation it was proposed that
$338,800 of Water Development funds replace general fund in the current
level. The LFA current level did not use the Water Development funds
but rather used general fund. Therefore, if the subcommittee accepts the
Executive recommendation, the general fund can be reduced by $338,800.
In the department's revised recommendation presented to the joint subcom-
mittees the amount was reduced to $300,000.

E 4

4. De-earmarking of the Coal Tax Portion of the Alternative Energy Fund,
and Replacing Alternative Energy Funds with General Fund.

The executive budget included $3,282,105 of Alternative Energy funds
to finance various programs in the department. A bill has been introduced
to redirect the coal tax portion of the alternative energy fund to the
general fund. If this bill were to pass then it would require replacing
$2,917,300 of alternative energy funds to general fund. Because there is
approximately only $2,249,100 which will be transferred to the general
fund, there is a $668,200 increase in general fund expenditures.

5. Water Adjudication:

The subcommittee has been presented with requests to consider
redirecting or increasing funding to the water adjudication program.
6. Rural Economic Development:

The subcommittee was presented with a $90,750 request for funding of
a Rural Development Economic Development Program.



iHvgel08

00£°946

o

(=2 == -]

(06£°9T)

)
(06£°91)

(£95¢29T1)

006¢2%

0

0
(820°HIT)

1]

0

VA

]
(69£°2T)

0
(222¢89)

3 wWnTo)
SPUTH
4 o)

9 wunTo)

-

002¢%00¢2 2IS“TI8“2

0059¢129¢y £STHIB‘E

00£¢€946 0

000¢002°¢1 000€002¢T

2L6*68y 2L6°68H

8BL29Y 8812599

000¢65T 000°6£T

o881 058¢8T1

000¢002 06€¢912

0 0

000¢002 06£°912

002¢5b2¢2 £9L4L65¢2

009¢4%2 009°¢H12

000°061T 000°061T

000¢002 000°002

008°%0% 828°8IH

0 (1]

0 0

005°1ST £GHCIST

00v¢TL2 T6£°TL2

] 69421

000¢081 000°¢08T

000¢00Z 2zLegss

00449299 999¢529¢9

Em#gz
PAT INOBXT

6861 £T g4 pastaay
}senboy sNTd
pastaey sUoTSIdaQ

sjuswldedoq av}}TwuwadIgng

4 winjo) 3 wnio)

S91°995°¢9

005¢L9

0

[~ =N~ - [~

00528

oosLs

999¢529¢9

(68-12-1)
SUOTSTde(

g wnTe)

9TL268°T 916210°2
6H6°25L¢Y 6HL4L09¢Y
9624946 962¢946
000¢002°T 000¢002¢T
2L6°68Y 2L6468Y
8812y 88125y
000¢65T 000651
098811 * 0984811 -
0654912 0624912
0 0
0654912 06£°912
£92¢0vg¢2 £90¢912¢2
009¢v12 009°¢v12
000061 000€061
0094291 0054291
82891Y 829¢<1Y
0 0
£95¢1ST £9H° 1S
T65£€1L2 1654142
692421 694%21
0004081 000¢08T
22Lf89L 22L48594
$99¢529¢9 * §99¢529¢9
BATINOBX ] Uo T} epueuoday
pesIAay aAI}NoBxX]
3 wuinto) g Wunio)

td Sjuedg juswdoranag puy UoTjewelday

599°509¢9
0go¢02

0

(=]

[-R =~ -]

-

§99¢929¢9
Tona
STVCR T,
sS,.v41

VY wunNfo)

soueteqg pajesoTTeun
serduaby Tejoiqgns

S}ljoueg SISOJITIS
UOT}ESUICWO) |, SJaMIoNM

. - '

spuel a3e}s Ie}orgns

nesung o0y P4eH
nesung “niued pus [eo)
’ neednyg (N3 uadg
UOT} e} STUTLRY

spueq 8}e3}s 0 judujdedaq

S}YOTY JoleM pandasay Te}orqNs

uotsuedxy wedboudd
[ana7 juaJduLn)
SPYOTY <oreM pasdesay

NG T=}O19ns

SOVTAJES pezITediual
sjuedg dg 3sIQ SUOJ
jueug deeg sutfes
UoT}eJd}sTuTipY
S}DTU}SI( LOT}EAJBSLO)
(ButbSnrd TT@M) AIQ Se9 pue T1Q
LOT}EJ}SIUTUWPY Juedg UoTjewelday
Ayejes ueqg
SHPOTY JeyeM Moy
UOT} B} STUTUPY
~ Juswabeuey Jo}eM
UOISTAL(] S32INOSYY Jo)eM
SBIINOSSEY TeJIN}EN 0 Juswidedaq

saun} Tpuadx3

sanuaAly BTqeTIeAy



Water Development Account
1991 Biennial Cash Flow

Balance ¥rom Previous Biennium
Coal Tax

Loan Repayments

Interest on Bond Proceeds

30 % RIT Interest

Project Rehab.

Project Revenues
Bdministrative Fees

Available Revenues

Expenditures

Debt Service
Department of Natural Ressources

Water Resources Division
Water Management
Administration
Engineering
State Water Projects
Water Development
High Hazard Dam
Missouri River Reservation

Centralized Services

Subtotal DNRC
Water Courts
Emergency Grants
Total Expenditures

Unallocated Balance

Column A Column B
Original LFA's
Executive Revenue
Budget Level
149,400 885,876
459,000 483,048
892,800 892,800
40,000 40,000
4,178,400 4,376,843
175,000
383,000 404,000
18,000 29,000
6,295,600 7,111,567
Subcommittee
Decisions
To Date
1,212,%12 1,212,912
338,771 0
237,100 237,100
1,348,390 1,348,390
775,000 775,000
560,342 560,342
80,000 80,000
360,276 360,276
235,500 235,500
3,935,379 3,596,608
900,582 789,458
125,000 125,000
6,173,873 5,723,978
121,727 1,387,589

Column C

Executive
Revenue

149,400
459,000
892,800

40,000

4,178,400

175,000
383,000
18,000

Revised
Department
Recommendation

1,212,900

300,000
180,000

1,348,400

775,000
441,500

80,000
200,000
280,500

3,605,400

900,600

125,000

5,843,900

Column D

Differences

4

Column C
Minus
Column B

(736,476)
(24,048)
0
0
(198,443)
175,000
(21,000)
" {11,000)

(12)

300,000
(57,100)
10
0
(118,842)
0
(160,276)
45,000

111,142

0

119,922



ACCOUNTING
ENTITY

o
£

-

[

”:\!T L

DNRC 1990-91 REVISED FUNDING PROPOSAL

A/E NAME

GENERAL FUND

ALT. ENERGY TO GENERAL FUND

RANGELAND IMPROVEMENT
DNRC-RIT

MFSA-MEPA

WATER RIGHT APPROP

OIL & GAS

GRAZING DISTRICTS
CONSERVATION DIST. GRANTS
WATER DEVELOPMENT
RENEWABLE RESOURCES DEV.
ALT. ENERGY RESEARCH DEV.
NATURAL RESOURCES GRANT
BWWC

1984 COAL SEV. PROCEEDS
ED FEDERAL PROGRAMS

WRD FEDERAL PROGRAMS

CDD FEDERAL PROGRAMS

CSD INDIRECT

FEMA

LAKE BROADVIEW MITIGATION
ROCK CREEK MITIGATION
WARNER AMENDMENT

DIAMOND SHAMROCK
EXXON-SECP

STRIPPER-SECP
STRIPPER-SBP

EXXON-ICP

EXXON-EES

MISSOURI BASIN FPSR
BROADWATER POWER PROJECT
MISSOURI BASIN FPSR

** Includes 400,262 increase in RWRCC and 54,000 increase in water

adjudication not proposed in executive budget.

DITE_ A8 T

HB /00
02/15/89

1980-91 VACANCY 1950-91
PROPOSAL SAVINGS PROPOSAL
2% V.S. INCREASE 0% V.s.

6,189,332 222,630 6,411,962 =**

2,396,275 2,396,275
24,000 24,000
2,445,200 2,445,200
2,060,052 1,072 2,061,124
159,000 159,000
2,323,361 26,751 2,350,112
13,000 13,000
187,373 187,373
3,605,400 3,605,400
420,200 420,200
364,777 364,777
60,000 60,000
1,150,622 1,190,622
10,009 10,000
100,000 100,000
40,000 40,000
1,650,000 1,650,000
50,000 50,000
121,906 25,819 147,725
185,910 185,910
65,629 65,629
188,794 188,794
360,000 ~ 360,000
5,000 5,000
42,000 42,000
600,000 600,000
140,000 140,000



N tT
E.;‘\’!";Ll:(. |

T 2-15-89
e /00 .

Possible Allocation of Remaining RIT
and Water Development Funds

WATER DEVELOPMENT

900,600 Water Courts: Figure used by DNRC
835,709 Executive Action

64,891 Remaining

Potential Allocation: Additional Grants

e}
3

976,300 Remaining - Funded Silicosis in FY 88-89

Potential Allocation

300,000

500,000

76,300

100,000

976,300

RWRCC Program increase in lieu of
General Fund

50% Restoration of Water Adjudication
cut in FY 88-89

Partial Funding of Rural Economic
Development

AdditionAL R&D Grants



RURAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROPOSAL*

FY1990
SCS DNRC SCS

Staff

Coordinator & Benefits $18,000 $18,000 s18,

Clerical 5,250 5,250 5,
Travel ‘

Travel 3,000 3,000 3,

Per Diem 1,000 1,000 1,

Meals 750 750
Training 750 "~ 750
Office

Office Space 1,500 1,500 1,

Office Equipment 1,500 1,500 i,

Communications 750 750

(Phone, postage,
printing, etc.)

Desk top supplies 750 750
Other (Contracted Services)
Existing Area Assistance 4,500 4,500 4,
New Area Assistance 2,250 3,000 2,
Division Cost (Communication, 2,500

cvpp_ A
D.{\_:_E__g_"_{_éjj
HBw /00

FY1991
DNRC

000 $18,000

250 5,250
000 3,000
000 1,000
750 750
750 750
500 1,500
500 500
750 750
750 . 750
500 4,500
250 6,000

5,000

printing, etc.)

$40,000 $43,250 S40,

000 $47,750

*Proposal by Senator Bob Williams as an amendment to the

Conservation Districts Division budget



(e1991) -0~ 00°0 *1senbax jusunaedsp pasrAad
3} pue ‘[9A9] JUAIIND VI 92U} ‘UOREPUIWUICIDT SAPNIVIXD aY) S[Iesp Y didel,
‘jusweoeidaa syl oy Surpun] reuonIppe peaysanbaa sey jusunaedap ay) ‘9jeUn}sd
SMNUIADIX PISIADI JO ISNEddH ‘junodoe juswade[dol JdwWooad ISfIqOWMOUS 0} JIJSuely], ¢
) % -0- 00°0 *S9JIAJISS Teuosaad [eUORIPPE PIPN[OUT SBY dANNIdXD 9Y], °T
(eL6°Th)$ -0- $ (sL°1) *suonedlyIpow 398pnq ur
papnoul aJe YoM FL.J Ul Soseaaoul 0} 33SJJo ue se JIJ GL°T POIBUTWI[d SANNOdXY T
wN| FSoID punjy dLd
e [BIduUaD
)
3 \
NN
N
(£129811%) LI5°210°E$  069°0SI°E$ (1£1°522¢) 20042226 ESTCLH6°SS ONIGNNd TVIOL
Lod . e
_,.H mn (oto‘or) eELLES BHECLYE (618¢21) BLI‘EYE 266¢9S¢ anuanay aayxo
o i 0 69624 6%6¢2% 0 85624 856 ¢2HL snusAsy TeIapay
(£02¢801$) 061259428  £6£°092°2% (21£4212%) 9284559928  981‘8HR2S A9y Teroedg a3e3s
ONIONNA
(£12¢9113) LL5€210°E8  069°0ST°S$ (I£1°522%) 200¢222¢5%  EETCLH6°SS S3ISNIIX3 TVIOL
0 000¢g 0008 0 00080 000¢g0L Sut3easdg-uoN
H50¢Y 2pL¢082 869¢922 0 $52¢652 952652 3usudrnby
(£61¢22) LESCOST T 0£5°222¢1 (2L1°202) £8T°921¢1T SSE€228¢T sesuadxg Sutjeradg
(590¢59%) 862918  29H°899¢1$ (656¢22%) S9S659°1$  H25€2L9°1S S9OTAISS TRUOSIAd
SL°1 L5°18 29°62L st L1518 29°62 ard
90ua1933T@  TAT 3InJ V4T 9ATINOOXT 90ua1933T@  TAT IIND V4T 9SATINO3XT WaLr 13oand

- o s o

1661 T=osST4 0661 TBOST{ ~———meew—e—o——

UOTSTAT( SHXed *IVYYO0dd

SHIVd ‘JJAITTIIM CHSId J0 1d3d
NOILDV JAILVISIOFN]

: XON3IY

S



*SuoTIBIdIJTPOUW 3Y) JO 3S0O [B10] dY} PUB ‘uUoneIJIpowl Iy} IoueUl]
01 S9NUIA3X Surysiy pue Sunjuny [eI3uss Jo junowre pIpuswwoodsx 3y} ‘L Aq I66T PuUe 0661 [BOSIJ J0J SsUoIIedIJIpoOw
99aY) SMEeIdp J dlqe], "UOISIAIQ SYIed 9y} J0J suonedjrpowr 33Ipnq Jaayl SPUSWUIOIBI 39FPNQ IJAIINIIXI YT,

SNOILLVOIJIdON LdDdNd

(zLv‘8) -0- 00°0 | "Sreraerew pue sofddns g1
8G5°6T -0- 00°0 *S9JIAISS PIJOBIIUOD - IJUBUIIUTEWL puNoId) “TT
(v¥0°¥) -0- 00°0 Juowdmba 0T
£00°98 -0- 00°'0 *s9IS
91E1S 0] spumj 9y} SuriIdjsuel) pue s93IS [exapa} Surddoap - pesodoad uononpay ‘8
(612°21) -0- 00°0 ‘uerd Aed punj 03 peonpax sesuadxe Supersdo '8
61T1°C -0- 000 -aseaaouwr dn-yord afeqaen -
908°8T -0- 00°0 .. *30TIAISS JI9e}9JIBD pUER [BLIOIIUEL ‘g
008°99 -0- 00°0 *sjue}suod juswaSeuew fIed G
069°8T1$  -0- $ 00°0 -juswidmbae afiqoumous jo soueusjurewr pue aredsa Joj s3ulq INeT
ssoap pung dLd
[exausn
0007 6£5% 878 7023 g6 1813 TEI0L

¥LT7C0T YT 20T 602 1S 1661

97L9¢eT$ I ZXARA S 9%L°9¢1$ 066T

JusunIedsd Va1 JATINOXT TedX

jusweor[day JISWO0OIN I[IqOWMOUS
H d1qelL



8dMJ:9d:SSO

03319} Juroduuod pue wolsAs qaed sjels 9y} unPIM axe YoM sAemydry ornqnd asoy) Jo IdurUdUTEW pue ‘juswaAoxdury
‘uonlonaIsSuod Sy} Joj sSpunj Juryojew SHIed pue ‘SIMPTM ‘USLI [eI9pd] Ilqe[reAe YIM II suIquiod pue Xey [9n] 3)els
3y} Jo jusoxad 1 jo Yrudl-auo Ardjeunxoxdde josarpaa 03 sasodoad UOREIJIpoW }95pnqg WAISAS peod syaed 93e3S ayg,

‘uonyexsado
Jo0] [duuosaad pue JFurpun] Surpuodsaaxoo jnoymM padopasp pue paamboe udaq IABY YOTUM ¢ pue ‘§ ‘g ‘1 suorday
ul S9SSa0de FUTYsi] JO dJUBUSIUTEW PIMPIYIS 9ENIUI [[IM UONIBOIJIPOUW }23pNJ SIOTAIIS Joqe)aded SS900€ Juiysiy a9yl

*SP1093J JJIOM pumos YsIiqelss pue ‘s[ms reonoexd uaea] ‘£19100S 9AJIIS -0} WIY] IS[qBUD
MM Yyomygm simpe pue YinoA paSejueApesip A[eorwouodd Jo pakojdwaun Joj aoustxadxa qaom Jurpraoad pue spuep osnqnd
J930 JOJ] pue walsAs siIed 9eIs ay) J0J sjudwdAoxdurt Furysijdwoooe jo asodand 9yl JI0j UOISIAL] SHIRJ OY} UIYIIM
(OOW) sdio) UOIIBRAIISUOD BUBIUO B 91B9JD 0) POUSISOP SI UOIIEdIjipowl }o3png SdJa0)) UOIJBAISSUO) EBUBIUO| 9YJ,

L1S670L7% e i8°% ZLLTB8ET TS0 18°7% SUoOnEOI IPOl] 395pPng Te10,
000 %8 -0- 00°0 000°¥8 -0- 00°0 waIsAS peoy Haed 91e1s
oTv “‘8¥. -0- 18°T o8 LY -0- 18°1T S9OTAJIIS J9®IdIR)) SS900Y JFurysig
Lrs‘gees -0- 00°¢ 816°9S8Z$ -0- 00°¢ sdao) UOIIBAIISUO) BUBRIUO
1e10], DDA ALA €10, "3909V dLd

9sSUa] ISUdIT]

[eIauan [exauan
..... 1661 [@dslg - - - - - - - ---066I [®OSIT - - - - -

uoneSIJIPo|N 398png
s)Ied pue SJIPMIM ‘Usld jo jusungedsq
d dqe],




[

2/}4/89
PARKS CAPITAL PROGRAM
Budget Issues Resolution
Fees
°dropped 6 low-use sites
°37 fee areas
°29 non-fee areas
Federal sites
°Canyon Ferry - retain
°Hell Creek - retain
°Lost Creek - department discretion
°Kipp - department discretion
°Nelson - return to federal management

Highway Gas Tax
°in capital program rather than operations budget
Montana Conservation Corps

°supplies and materials costs come from capital
program as needed

Model parks

°reduced from $1.5 million to $1.0 million -
Makoshika and Flathead lake

LWCF - local government share to parks system for the biennium

dhtParkCap.Pro

»-a







Lo TaAFITHL FROGRH

THE FEDE

Y FLaN (4%
A% FAY TRCREARED

TTMGS

FILE CFE

-a

FRIBUTION

ALY

¥

REVERILIE

H40T, G000

EE G, OO0

Ehd , D00

L Seas

[ By 4
L FER




PARKS DIVISION

Fee Collections
Operations Budget

Description FTE

Field personnel to collect fees, 7.3
ensure compliance, provide in-

creased visitor service and improved
maintenance. Other costs include

fee collection hardware and signs,
tickets and promotion, training,
travel, uniforms, maintenance

supplies and materials.

1000 Personal Services

2100 Contracted Services

2200 Supplies and Materials
2400 Travel (training)

2700 Repair and Maintenance
2800 Other Expenses (Promotion)
3100 Equipment

February 15, 1989
dhtFeeCol.1

NSE

L A-r 7

FY90 FY91
$223,517 $259,157
$106,067 $106,067
89,910 83,350
8,000 8,000
56,340
5,400 5,400
14,140
$223,517 $259,157



10

PARKS DIVISION

Redirection Projects
Original Budget Proposal

Water Systems Testing and Improvements

FTE

New EPA regulations require in- .14
creased testing, treatment, and
improvement of water systems for

public health and safety.

1000 Personal Services

2100 Contracted Services
2700 Repair and Maintenance

Park Ranger Personnel

Upgrade visitor services and 1.60
improve compliance with park
regulations by training and

upgrading key seasonal employees

and by added hours at important

heavily used sites.

1000 Personal Services

2100 Contracted Services (Training)
2200 Supplies and Materials

2400 Travel

2700 Repair and Maintenance

Implement Smith River Management Plan

Add seasonal river ranger (now 0.50
have one) to increase river patrols

and to deal with all aspects of corridor
management in accordance with

publicly approved management plan.

1000 Personal Services

2200 Supplies and Materials
2400 Travel

3100 Eguipment

-
4
L]

EXHIDIT /0
E J"é‘fi
2 /OO

FY90 FYO91
$27,613  $28,613
$ 2,193 $ 2,193
25,420 18,420
8,000
$27,613 $28,613
$49,800 $49,800
$30,480  $30,480
$ 3,500 $ 3,500
7,000 7,000
8,300 . 8,300
520 520
$49,800 $49,800
$32,995  $30,806
$20,995  $21,806
2,000 2,000
4,000 3,500
6,000 3,500
$32,995 $30,806

s

e



Statewide Comprehensive Outdoqr Recreation Plan (SCORP)

Begin new 5-year planning cycle
to comply with federal require-
ments to receive LWCF matching
funds.

1000 Personal Services

2100 Contracted Services
2200 Supplies and Materials

Weed Control

Accelerate weed control at existing
sites; begin control at new FAS in
accordance with county weed manage-
ment plans.

2100 Contracted Services
2200 Supplies and Materials
2400 Travel

2700 Repair and Maintenance

February 15, 1989
dh+Redirect.1

-

FTE

0.50

FY90 FY91
$23,568 $23,568
$12,568 $12,568
10,000 10,000
1,000 1,000
$23,568 $23,568
$28,349 $28,349
$22,279 $22,279
3,440 3,440
940 940
1,690 1,690
$28,349 $28,349



|

EXHIEIT

Project Saturation Patrol - Western Sanders County

An additional $3,000 will be expended on increasing law enforcement
capability in western Sanders County. This will be accomplished
primarily through the wuse of saturation patrols. Trained
enforcement officers will be brought in for short durations from
other regions to create high visibility in historic problem areas.

This will accomplish increased sportsmen-landowner contacts,
increased ability to address poaching problems and provide high
visibility to deter potential violations.

The funding will be expended as follows:

2404 in-state motor pool $1,800
2407 in-state meals 700
2418 in-state lodging 500

$3,000

Funding will be license ERA.

7
%



UATE_Z-/6 -9

S EH
poonpoajul Se °‘GgldH 103 @30N [EBISTJd

. ONINNVTd WVIO0Ud dNV H g 10 dID0IJ40
q1vd YOSNOIS XYVWINd ‘NOSITTE °S TVAYO 41ya , HOLDJYIA 139dndg JATAOVHS /AVYH

*peol jiom

T /5] TV

peseaiout ayl 103 sosuadxa Suijeasado pue FIJ [BRUOTITPPE UEB PpPaau pinom juswiiedsg ao0Tisnf =Yyl IBYJ SUMSSY 51
i *2]eWI}S8 dnuaaal
3yl 30933 AT3ued13TulSIs jou prnos aead yoea sa[diyaa AemySTyY-3JJO MU JO I3qWnNU BY3J UT BSE3IDUT BYJ SuMSSY ‘€1
*3uedTITudIs 3jou @ik sJuluies 3S2I\8IUT SUMSSY A
‘weaB3oad ayo1yea AemySty-3yJo ue Burjusweidur pue Suidolssap Jo LITTTqISesa]
8yl 83enfead 031 ‘1661 ‘1 LAInL pue | Lienuep usam3aq JUBITNSUOD B 21Ty 03 (00°‘G$ @1Inbax TTTa 3T IBY3 Sumssy 11
“(E1$ = T /8% + 81$) sa1d1yaa Aemydiy-3yjo 1oz pred
Xel JO NITT-ul 83 a8elaae ay3j sowIil ¢ aq [IT4 juswairnbai Teosap oyl JO UOTIEBTOTA 103] POTA3] SBUTJ BUMSSY ‘01
*(e)¢ 33ed ‘g1 uor3ldes mau aspun paiinbaa weidoad uorjeonpa pue Kjajes
8yl epracad o3 sjaed pue ‘SJTIPITM °‘Ustd jo juswiaedag oyl Yirm 3doeBajUO0D pInom Juswiaedag 9d13snf |yl sumssy 6
*®93 Temsuax aafesp (0G4
pue sa3 uoljeilsifea aeTeep ¢§ 9yl pue .xmu mo nat{-ur @9 9yl SOWI3 G JO SnuaaA1 BUIJ ¢99] TEO3p TEnuue ¢4
:uotje(st8al sty3l aspun Furpuny SuimOTTOJ 9Y3l 9AT209a TIIM Siied pue OIJTTPIIM ‘YsTd Jo juswizedag 9yl 2umMSSy ‘g
*peptaoad st Surpuni ou asnedaq Suraanoso Afjussaad ST 30 STYJ JO JuLWaDIOJUS BTIITT AI8A JeY] BUNSSY L
*sjuswaainbax uorjealsi8aa ooTYea Aemy3T1y-3JOo Y3iTm 931 odueiTdWOdUOU Y[ B SUMSSY ‘g
‘weadoad syiqoumous ayjz o3 odoos ur ayqeaeduos aq pynom weafoad A3sjes pue
uotjeonpa Y] °s3sod Surjeiado poje[eld pue suspiem TBUOIIIpPpe ¢ °a1rtnbaa {T1m 30® sTY3l JO JUBWSDIOJUS3 BUMSSY G
‘sa7o1yaa Lemydiy-3yJo ateyi as3si8ea o3 paarnbsa jou aie sjuspiseiuou jeyly duMSSY 'y
*aeak o3 aesk
wol13l O13els A[sarleraa st dnoa8 jeyy Jjo diysasquwow pue ‘uotie[sidal STY3 aapun umumawmu pInom saateap LA3y31g €
*S9TDTY3a poaadjstdaaun (QQ°*Sl =243l Jo 3ITey snid ‘uoriesi8al s1y3
Jopun poa1alsifaa aq pInom SOTOTY3A (O0°QT IBYI pouwnsse st 3] °peaslstdaa jou aie jeyl sard1yea Lemy3ry-3jo
Jo0“S1 TeUOTITPPE UE 21B 219Y} 3IBY] PIIBWIISD ST 3T °sa[d4d30jow Ayraewrad aie 8say] -asn KeayS8ty jyjo/uo
103 pa123sidel euejuol UT SITOTYdA (0001 21' 8iayl ‘neaang S,1e13sTZay o1dTyap 1030 8yl o3 Surpaoddy ‘Z
‘0661 ‘1 LAaenuelf ST UOIJBISIZO] JO @3Ep °AT3D9I1F 1
{SNOILJHNSSY

o
iB_w

yrri

*@3ep DAT1D93]9 podeop B Suiptaoad pue fyOl
‘S08-7-€7 uor3idag Surieadsa f{yOW ‘L08-T-E€C PU® ‘908-Z-ET ‘%08-T-€T ‘€08-7-€Z ‘108-7-£7 uor3idas Surpuswe :junodde
. JeuoT3jealdal a[otyoa Lemydty-JJjo ue Burieaad (sasyesp a1o1ysa AemySty-3yjo 3o Bursuaol 103 Surptacad f(diysasumo
3o °23e21313132 e Sutarnbaa ¢sayorysa Lemy81y-jjo 3031 Ssavy Hmuwv pue uvoijealsif8eaa jo juawded Butrainbai j3oe uy

!NOTLVISTIOHNT dES0d0ud 40 NOILJI¥IS3ad

*Padnpoajul se ¢ GQIgH 10J 310N TeOSIJ B paljruqns Agaiay st aaayl “3sanbaa usjljtam e y3ztm 2ouerjdwod ul

S1-Qd waog
HION TVISIJd - VNVINOW J0 ALVLS




s 9H

009°SS¢E 009‘sses -0-  $ oos‘1se ¢ oos‘tses -0- 3 13093134 38N
00%7°61 oov‘61 ¢ -0- ¢ 006‘81 ¢ o00s‘81 ¢ -0- ¢ TVI0L
-0~ -0- -0~ 069°1 0691 -0- jusudtnby
00Z°‘Y 0oz -0- 0626 052°6 -0- sasuadxy Butjeasdg
007 ST 0oz‘st ¢ -0- ¢ 009°L $ o009‘¢c ¢ -0- ¢ S9DTAIBS TBUOSIDd]
:saanjipuadxy
000°GL€ ¢ 000°SLes -0-  § 000°06E ¢ 000‘06€$ -0- ¢ LATON
00S°£9¢€ 00S'£9€ -0- 006 L9¢ 006G ‘£9¢€ -0- uotjeiist8ay
00S°‘L $¢ o00sz ¢ -0- $§ ooc‘ze ¢ ooc‘zz ¢ -0- ¢ so1311]
s9nusA9ay
ao13snf Jo jusuwlaedag G
(sLo‘t $) (sst $) (00S %) (80°8% ¢ 18S°L% $ (00S $) 309334 319N
068‘c0T ¢ 0S8°‘v01$  000°1 § 00867 ¢ 008°05 ¢ 000°T § V101
0S.°8¢ 0SL°6C 000°1 (EAKA osz’el 000°1 sssuadxy 8urjeaadg
344 s'¢ oot‘sz  $§ oot‘sc$ -0- $ ;o' 0SsLe  $ o0ssLE s -0- 8 S9DTAI9§ TRUOSIA]
. :saanjipusdxy
GLLz01 ¢ crzeots o0s ¢ (88°t6 $ (8¢‘86 ¢ 005 $ V101
007 oov 007 00¢ 00% 00¢C Juswasanquiay [edaq.
000°Yy 000y -0- 000°% 000°‘Yy -0- s99] 1Emduay 1913
-0- -0- -0- oo% oov -0- s@3g uorlealsTIY aayesq
-0- -0- -0- ooY oovy -0- 9013SNL YITA 3IDBI3U0)H
006°.8 00S°L8 -0- 00S°/8 00S‘/8 -0- s1ed3(q
GL0‘TT ¢ sre‘11 4 ooc ¢ (8E‘S $ £89°s $ o0t $ sautg :
wuﬁwuwwmwﬁ MET] SNA mucwhwww..nﬁ Meq] B.N_.H i aNuULAdYy
vwwOQOhm ucmuhﬁo meoaou.m uﬁmuu:o mxumm Ucm mwﬂ.:u.m.mz .£mw,m
© T6Rd 06Xd _ $LOVAWI TVDSId

Z 98eg
G1-ag -w1od

peonpoilur se

G91gH ‘asenbay o3oN 1EOSIJ



_s2/ gt

w

*BUBJUOW
ut spue] 217qnd UO uoTIj3E2ad231 103 Weyl Jursn usaym saIOTYaA AemyS8iy-JJo IT9Y3l 10J [EOBP B UTEBIQO SJuUIplsaiuou

MOY 9QTIDS2P aA3A2MOY 3JOU S20p UOIIETSIEST STYL °*oI°TYaA a19Yy3 uo Tedap e Leldsip pue oaseyoand o3 BuUBJUOR
utr spue] o11qnd uo uoljeaidaa 103y pejeaado sayoryaa Aemy31y-Jjo [Ie Jo saaumo sairnbai ‘you *‘v08-7-€Z uorloesg

*Teosp @2yl 103 sded adanos Buipunl jeym pue ‘Jedap ayl Buipraoad 103 ayqisuodssexr ST
asanseaa] L3unod a3yl Ao SRI1ed PUE JITTPTIM ‘Usij Jo juswiaedeq oyl aeylzsym L3roads jou saop ‘YoW ‘H08-7Z-E7 uoiiseg

{SHION TVOINHIHEL

000°0¢ ¢ 000°001¢$ 000°0.$ 000°‘sE ¢ 000°S0T1$ 000°0.$ TV10L
00S“L6 000°L6 -0- 00S°76 605°L6 -0- (mou)
A . Xe], wo ﬁwﬂAICH mm.m
(000°0L) -0- 000°0¢ (000°02) -0- 000‘0L XeL 3O Mal-uy 83y
006°C $ g0s‘t $ -0- $ 005, $ 005t ¢ -0- $ iajsuel],
¥y 319) BI3ITL
wucmuwmwwﬂ . BNA BN...— mocmumww‘mﬁ Bmd 3m.~ umwuﬂaﬂvcomxm
waomo.u.m Jusaany ﬁwmoao.am jusaang
16X4 061

*30® STyl a8pun paieilsiBea aq TITM IBY] SOIDIYSA JO I9qumu 3Yj UT BSEaIduT 9y3 Aq 39s33Jo 8q TIIm Xea

Jo nari-utr 233 ur doap ayl eyl poumsse ST 3T °G1$ 30 §z$ ST SaTIUNOD 8Y] Aq PIATIV1 XE3 JO NBI[-UT 88 JU3IAND
ayj, -g¢ 1o 81¢% 19y3lTe JO XE3 JO NSI]-UT 29 TENUUEB 3YJ DSAT3D21 OSTE TITM SITIUNOD Y], °SIAS0D aaljeajsiuiwpe
pe3jelal 1iayj} 19A0D [[IM STY] °I9JSUEI} PUER UOTIELOTITIASD DTITI YOed 103 14 @AT2021 T{Im S23TIUNOD ayy,

ISAUNLIANIIXE 80 HNNIAFY TVO0T ¥IHLO ¥O KINNOD NO 1D3JAd

€ 28eg

Si{-gy wiog
paonpoaluT se ggigH ‘3Isenbay ajoyN Teos1g




(3

LIDIT /3
DATE -~ /E-~

COM\21589 wo-

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1. Coal Board

No subcommittee action has been taken.

2. Board of Housing, Reverse Annuity Modification (92014)

No subcommittee action has been taken.

3. Health Facilities Authority - Revision of audit costs

FY 1990 FY 1991

Audit Fees (3312) 1240

-

.

F

7
é
i



sumaBoud votTiIepPUNOL TOOYDS By} jJoddns 0} BSNUBABY Xe} TROD By}
sasn pum puny Tedeuel Uy tm weaBloud sy} spuny 398png sAtincexe oYy

) BTIYM ‘senueABd Xe) T=00 U}IM pJeog (mo) 8y} spuny }ebpnq v4q oyl °§ enss]
966°425S 0 (1] Ayraoynem Jumafl 4O THECHEGSE SEPNTOUT BATINOSXE BYL BTIYM
‘pJeog T=0) 8y} Joj Ajrdoyynm jueaf 10 2$6°60T€9$ Sepniout 3}ebpnq V4] B8yl 4 enss]
‘" an " B ' » .
HGHg 0 00°0 *satJofmyes TI® UT SUOT}ONPEJ UO peseq
€196pnq v47 Sy} UmY) JnMOT H65°45¢ ST 188pnq Butjessdo satynosxs ey g enss]
0016 0 00°0 *388pnq BATINOBXS BY) UT PBPNTOUT ST uUeyy
SUTIJIBA0 pue UoTiesuadwod JBY)O JO4 BJoum O0T¢6s SPPNTOuUt 3e6pnq vi Byl 2 enss
212448 0 0s°1 *3180pnq SATINOBXO Sy} UT jou SJe jeyy 314 05°T Sepntout 3ebpng vy eyi T anssI
spungd T=}ol pung uey ENE]
(6084595°2%) 560°0% ‘2% 982¢HL5$ (£50°60T°E8)  THo‘Elb‘ES 885 HLES ONIONNS TYIOL
(560°056¢2) 560°0%62 0 {TH9°E8HES) THI€ERH S 1] Asy [rioeds eyers
982¢HLES 0s 992 HLES e85 HLEs 0$ 895¢HLE8 pung TeJsuny
) ONIONNS
(6094595281 S60°0%6°2% 9924154 (£50°60T°%3) TH9°E0H°Es 98G¢HL58 SASNIdX3 TVLIOL
(9284065¢2) Hr2esRL2 89€¢262 (0LT¢H%0°%) £2L°92¢¢s £954262 Butyeusdg-uoN
(8T£°L2) 8L9¢69 091°2% (9L2¢L2) 26569 91E¢2Y sesundx3 Burjerndg
(§99°L%%) £0H°L8% fEL6ES (209¢L5%) 92¢¢.9% 6TL6%S S8dTAJeg TeUosJad
09° 1~ 05°2 00°T 05° 1~ 05°2 00°'T ENE
eounyn)i1g v4l sAtINOeX3 LU NLINE { | Vil BSATINIBN] W3LI 1390n9
mmmmmeeeeeeee T66T [®OST] ~——~-cmo—cea- semmmcemccnae 0661 T®OSId —mmm————-mma=
QYvog TY0D :HYYOOUd AYIBO0Y 40 INTHLAYLIQ :AINIOV
NOILIY JAILYISIOIT
68-994-51 Wd £5:%0

00109 09 1059




— g —— g —

—— gy — g —

— g — g ——

—  ——

— g — g ——

00¢ ‘42
00€ “#12

00¢ “h2
.00g‘ti2
GEL L
006 ‘22
oh-
G0t

L6 Ad
i41a

ATNO S3O1AY3S T3A3T Q314 1A0H

00¢ ‘tig
00€ ‘12

00¢€ ‘12
00¢€ ‘he
GEL L
006 ‘22
otr-
solL

16 Ad
dd4d0

00€ ‘w2
00€ ‘2

00¢€ ‘H2
00¢ ‘h2
£€8L°1L
006 ‘22
9¢~

£G

06 Ad
4410

oog “he
00¢ ‘w2

0o0¢g ‘%2
00¢€ ‘%2
£8L 1L
o0og‘ze
9¢-

£a

06 Ad
dd80

L133IHSHYOM L390NG ~-- TOHINOI/WVHOOUd /ADNIOV
W3ILSAS 1304nd 3A)1ND3IX3
ONINNVId WVHO0H¥d 2 139an9 40 301340

WVYOO0Yd TV1O0L

ONN4 SWVYHYOO0Ud TVIDNVNIZ HOE 90090
WVYo0Yud TviO0L

J3A37 ANOD3S ViOL

SNOILIVIOINNWWOD 00¢ge

S3D1AY3IS G31OVUINOD O00le

NOILVIINI-SNOLLVIINNKWWOD €202

NOILVTINI-S3IDIAYIS QILOVHINOD 1202

NOI1d 1402s3a 30/3v

SYINMOIWOH AIMIAIA-1SSY  H1026 : 1OWINOD

ONISNOH 40 Qyvod #l + HvyYo0udd

JOUIWWOD 40 INIWIYVAIA 1069 :  AONI9V

02/¢h/0L * WL

68/€0/10 : 3J1va

14043y

901 4s93



w

VISITOR'S REGISTER
W%ﬂ SUBCOMMITTEE

AGENCY (S) DATE M / é

DEPARTMENT
NAME REPRESENTING ggg; gg;E
LARRY DoMivick MUJ ptol T Humal BESsubiés
JCLM/ 42; 1s7IRONG -A/V 2 .
4 Tenecce Lar\ ey
XS O 0 e Kwn g Elorvrtrnice "Det. (os—)‘
TS;:LYXL&\(E%XKJAlh— Cano.éléxﬁ% QDL¢P’iBM)£lC, Y(
i Al s £

L Ml H&W MAc
N2i¥WA& +\C10<\&ibﬁ4d~ foﬁCT> ‘

X
SASEN

@a“/, 5.7 BYSY A '

70‘/1 Q {fV\LL\ QoMMJJ/(L

C;LMAV (?JIQQLE éfégdx/cmcéz/L/a&_‘/
é@éxAKZAN/ / @LA//;H7 (/99444>4vL£>14L2_

IF YOU CARE TO WRITE COMMENTS, ASK SECRETARY FOR WITNESS STATEMENT.
IF YOU HAVE WRITTEN COMMENTS, PLEASE GIVE A COPY TO THE SECRETARY.

FORM CS-33A
Rev. 1985





